M COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

31.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Farence and	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Slobodan Petrovic; John C. Donini (deceased); Surjit Singh Thind; Shimin Tong;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Her Majesty in Right of Canada as
Alan Rodney Sanger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	represented by the Minister of Address: 580 Booth Street Ottawa, Ontario Canada KIA 0E4
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: June 13 & 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛘 Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	*
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/543,665	· · · ·
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER, Box 3432, Stn. D,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1P 6N9.	■Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Norris M. Eades Name of Person Signing Total augustications	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Compared to the copy of the copy
REG. No. 25,263 Total num	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pater	ness and Trademarks nonents O.C. 20231 Discarrage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover Parent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE, SLOBODAN PETROVIC: JOHN C. DONINI (deceased): SURJIT SINGH THIND: SHIMIN TONG and
ALAN RODNEY SANGER of P.O. Box 508, Scottsdale, AZ 85250 U.S.A.;
; 5417 14A Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6L 3B6; CA
12 Varshaven Place, N.W., Calgary, Alberta, T3A OE1; 2833, 123 Street, Edmonton, Alberta (name and address of assignor(s)) T6J 6A6, CANADA
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to
Her Majesty in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of Natural Resources Cana
of 580 Booth Street, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA KIA OE4.
(name and address of assignee)
hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled
ELECTROCHEMICAL CONVERSION OF HYDROCARBONS (Filed April 7, 2000 as
Serial No. 09/543,665
as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation—in—cation, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation—in—
cation, and in and to any division, continuation of continuation part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent the full ends of the full
SIGNED at Thochix day of Junt, 2000
this
Date: 13/06/2000 (signature of assignor) SLOBODAN PETROVIC
M1 FDARR' // // - V // :=
Address: 1320 E. Pleasant Run Scottsdule, 12 85258
OREOLA DONINI, legal representative of John C. Donini (deceased)
Witness: John C. Bollini (deceased)
Address:

	burget bringh thind
Date: June 16/00	(signature of assignor) SURJIT SINGH THIND
Mitness: Goarne Munn. Address: #1 Sil Patch Drive	
Lowon; AB T9G 1A8	
7 19 1P18	
Date: 14 June 2000	(signature of assignor) SHIMIN TONG
Witness: Ben van der Merwe Balla	
Address: Saile 800, 707-8th Ave Su	
Calgary, AB, TZP 3V3 Canada	•
	Desaures
Date: June 19/00	(signature of assignor)
Witness: 90 anne young	ALAN RODNEY SANGER
LOWON, AB	
199178	
Date:	(signature of assignor)
Witness:	
Address:	

I/WE, SLOBODAN PETROVIC: JOHN C. DONINI (deceased); SURJIT SINCH THIND; SHIMIN TONG and
ALAN RODNEY SANGER of P.O. Box 508, Scottsdale, AZ 85250 U.S.A.:
; 5417 14A Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6L 3B6; CANA
12 Varshaven Place, N.W., Calgary, Alberta, T3A 0E1; 2833, 123 Street, Edmonton, Alberta; (name and address of assignor(s)) T6J 6A6, CANADA
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to
Her Majesty in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of Natural Resources Canada
of 580 Booth Street, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1A 0E4.
(name and address of assignee)
hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled ELECTROCHEMICAL CONVERSION OF HYDROCARBONS (Filed April 7, 2000 as
Serial No. 09/543,665
as disclosed in the United States patent application executed
concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made. SIGNED at Kantok Pharmacou heads he day of June, 2000
Witness: (signature of assignor) SLOBODAN PETROVIC
Date: June 14,2000 (signature of assignor) Witness: Maleney Address: 1633 West 6544 August 1544 Augu

Date:	SURJIT SINGH THIND
Witness:	Sold I BINGI ININD
Address:	_
	•
	(signature of assignor)
Date:	SHIMIN TONG
Witness:	
Address:	
Date:	(signature of assignor)
Witness:	ALAN RODNEY SANGER
Address:	•
	•
	·
	(signature of assignor)
Date:	
Witness:	
Address:	
	



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 26, 2000

KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER NORRIS M. EADES BOX 3432, STN. D

OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA KIP 6N9

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Soot Report

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101430434

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE RECORDATION COVER SHEET NEED TO SHOW IN THE CONVEYING BOX FOR JOHN C. DONINI (DECEASED) THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OR EXECUTRIX OREOLA DONINI. (XIGHT BESIDE HIS NAME) WITH EXECUTION DATE.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Since you have to go inside, Please pietup that info from the document. R.N.cal

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/21/2000 REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0749